03-19-2003

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10239	3417		EPARTMENT OF C S. Patent and Trade
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<b>Y</b>	▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of		: Please record the attach	ed original dod	cuments or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):	3 - 19-03	2. Name and addre		<b>-</b> , , ,
Food Masters, Inc.		Name: Heartla	nd Foods, In	c.
r dod masters, me.		Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Association			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address:_		
Corporation-State		City:Enid	State:	ок Zip: 73701
Other		Individual(s)	itizenship	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ice	) attached? [Vec.V]	Association_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached /Yes V N	General Partr	ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger		<sub>tate</sub> Oklaho	ma
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		If assignee is not dom representative design	ation is attached:	Yes No
Execution Date: 07/31/2001		(Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	e a separate docu address( es) attac	iment from assignment hed? Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
	Additional number(s)			0.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whon	Additional number(s) a	attached Yes	] No	
concerning document should be maile	n correspondence		No applications a	and
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III	n correspondence	attached Yes 6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a	and
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III	n correspondence	attached Yes 6. Total number of	No applications a	and
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III	n correspondence	attached Yes 6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a	and
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III	n correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	and
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III	n correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	and \$_40.00
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	n correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	and \$_40.00
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	n correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	and \$_40.00
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson	n correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	and \$_40.00
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson	n correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	40.00 d to deposit according
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson 10th Floor, Two Leadership So	quare Zip: 73102	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	40.00 d to deposit according
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson 10th Floor, Two Leadership So	quare Zip: 73102	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	40.00 d to deposit according
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson 10th Floor, Two Leadership Sc  City: Oklahoma City, State: OK	quare Zip: 73102	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	40.00 d to deposit according
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson 10th Floor, Two Leadership Society: Oklahoma City, State: OK  9. Signature.	quare Zip: 73102	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	40.00 d to deposit according
concerning document should be maile Name: Clifford C. Dougherty III Internal Address: McAfee & Taft  Street Address: 211 North Robinson 10th Floor, Two Leadership Sc  City: Oklahoma City, State: OK	quare  Zip: 73102  DO NOT US	6. Total number of registrations invo	No applications a lved:	40.00 d to deposit according

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0546

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Food Masters, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Missouri corporation, with its principal office and place of business at 1442 Aaron Court. Sulte F, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 adopted, used and is using the trademark REDI-STEAK and is the owner of a trademark registration in the United States having registration number 2093580 (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Heartland Foods, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal office and place of business at 201 S. Raleigh Road, Enid, Oklahoma 73701 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and Interest in and to said Trademark and the registration thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment was executed at Jefferson City, Missouri on 31, 2001.

Food Masters, Inc.

Signature:

Name:

same: 19. WAYNE

Title: \_

PESSAEZ

1 -

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0547